Sparsholt College Campus Bus Timetable 2023/2024

Aldershot — Morton’s/National Express — 01256 633183 Pick up Time Q;EC;EQSCSJIHLLQF Price Band
Aldershot — Train station Road opp Station Cafe 7:00 am 6:40 pm D
Heath End - Layby, by Camdenwell's Fish Bar 7:05 am 6:35 pm D
Farnham — South Street bus stop by Sainsbury's AM/ junction of West Street & Castle Street PM 7:15 am 6:25 pm D
Bordon — Bus stop on the A325 Farnham Road (East Bound) near Station Rd 7:35 am 6:05 pm D
Alton — Sainsbury’s, Draymans Way 8.10 am 5:30 pm C
Four Marks — Lymington Bottom Bus Stop 8.20 am 5:20 pm B
Bishops Sutton — The Ship Inn 8.26 am 5:04 pm B
New Alresford — The Co-op bus stop 8.30 am 5:00 pm B

Amesbury - Amport and District — 01264 772307 Pick up Time Drop off Time Price Band
(Departs SCH 4.45pm)
Amesbury — Central Car Park 7.55 am 5.40 pm C
Bulford Camp — Near Junction of Marlborough Rd/ Horne Rd 8.03 am 5.32 pm C
Tidworth — Meerut Rd (Temporary bus stop) - UPDATED 8.10 am 5.25 pm C
Ludgershall — Outside Tesco 8.15 am 5.20 pm B
Weyhill Road — Appleshaw (AM) / White House (PM) crossroad 8.20 am 5.15 pm B
Weyhill Road — Layby past Short Lane 8.25 am 5.10 pm B
Middle Wallop — Junction of The Avenue/Danebury Rd 8.35 am 5.00 pm B
Stockbridge — St Peters Church 8.40 am 4.55 pm A
Bitterne - Wheelers - 02380 471800 Pick up Time E?;gggg&ms Price Band
Bitterne — West End Rd, opposite Sainsbury’s 7:35 am 6:25 pm B
Portswood — bus stop outside Mitre, opposite Sainsbury’s A3035 7:55 am 6:00 pm B
Chilworth — Roundabout at Bassett Avenue (AM); 1% bus stop The Avenue after pedestrian 8:05 am 5:50 pm B
lights (PM)
Chandlers Ford — Bournemouth Rd (Opposite Asda) 8:15 am 5:40 pm A
Chandlers Ford — Fryern Arcade 8:20 am 5:35 pm A
Otterbourne — The White Horse 8:30am 5:25 pm A
Bournemouth — Lucketts (Solent) — 01425 473188 Pickup Time | Drop off Time | Price Band
Bournemouth — Bournemouth Station — Stand 1 7.00 am 7.00 pm D
Pokesdown — Railway station 7.05 am 6.50 pm D
Iford — Jumpers Corner 7.15 am 6.40 pm D
Christchurch — Outside Waitrose 7.22 am 6.33 pm D
Hinton Admiral — Stop near Cat and Fiddle pub 7.30 am 6.25 pm D
New Milton — Whitefield Rd stop 7.40 am 6.15 pm D
Bashley — bus stop next to post office 7.50 am 6.05 pm D
Romsey — Outside Rickshaw Chinese Takeaway 8.25 am 5.40 pm B
Romsey — Halterworth Lane, Seward rise 8.30 am 5.35 pm B
Romsey — Braishfield Road, Woodley cemetery 8.35am 5.30 pm B
Cosham — P’mouth City Coaches - 01243 378337 Pick up Time Qggagsgcf: J;Ism;e Price Band
Cosham — On Northern Road, opposite Cosham Health Centre, stop A - UPDATED 7.00 am 6:36 pm C
Portchester — Layby before Red Lion roundabout 7.06 am 6:27 pm C
Fareham — A27W Opposite Fareham Station 7.13 am 6:20 pm C
Highlands Road — Outside Working Mens Club 7.20 am --- C
Wickham — opposite The Inn on The Square 7.28 am 6:05 pm B
Waltham Chase — Waltham Chase Stores (previously was One Stop) 7.38 am 5:55 pm B
Bishops Waltham — The Square 7.43 am 5:50 pm B
Fair Oak — Layby by Witt Road 7.53 am 5:40 pm B
Colden Common — Corner of Veers Lane (junction with Main Road) 8.03 am 5:30 pm A
Twyford — Centre, Bus stop by post office 8.08 am 5:25 pm A
Hedge End — Xelabus - 023 8064 4715 Pick up Time Drop off Time Price Band
(Departs SCH 4.45pm)
Gosport — Bus stop at Fareham Road/Tichbourne Way 7:00 am 6.26 pm C
Gosport — Brockhurst Roundabout 7:03 am 6:19 pm C
Gosport — The Cocked Hat Public House 7:07 am 6:15 pm C
Lee-on-Solent — Bus Terminal 7:15 am 6:05 pm C
Stubbington — Golden Bowler Pub 7:18 am 6:02 pm C
Stubbington — Red Lion pub 7:22 am 5:58 pm C
Titchfield Hill — Southampton Rd 7:30 am 5:50 pm C
Locks Heath — Centre bus stop 7:35 am 5:45 pm C
Whiteley — Bus stop on Yew Tree Drive opposite Sweethills Crescent 7:40 am 5:40 pm C
Sarisbury Green — Bridge Rd - opposite One Stop 7:47 am 5:33 pm C
Bursledon — A27 Providence Hill opposite Windover Manor pub 7:52 am 5:28 pm C
Hedge End — Rawlings Opticians & Hearing Care 8:00 am 5:20 pm B

Updated — 25/03/2024




Sparsholt College Campus Bus Timetable 2023/2024

Havant — Xelabus - 023 8064 4715 Pick up Time Drop off Time Price Band
(Departs SCH 4.45pm)
Havant — Market Parade opposite Iceland 7.25 am 6.45 pm D
Widley — (Previously the Hampshire Rose stop) 7.35 am 6.30 pm C
Waterlooville — Old Post office/St Georges walk 7.45 am 6.15 pm C
Cowplain — Qutside Pasha 7.50 am 6.05 pm C
Horndean — Shopping precinct 7.55 am 5.55 pm C
Petersfield Railway station — Bus stop on station approach 8.10 am 5.35 pm C
West Meon Hut — Layby by Garage on A272 8.25 am 5.10 pm B
Lymington — Laguna - 01202 767022 Pick up Time Drop off Time Price Band
(Departs SCH 4.55pm)
Lymington — Avenue Rd / Cavendish Place Lymington (new location) 7.00 am 6.30 pm D
Beaulieu — Beaulieu Garage bus stop 7.10 am 6.11 pm C
Dibden/Hythe — St.Andrews church 7.17 am 6.06 pm C
Dibden/Hythe — Dearleap Way 7.20 am 6.01 pm C
Applemore — Outside Tesco 7.25 am 5.56 pm C
Marchwood — The church Main Street 7.30 am 5.45 pm B
North Baddesley — Bus stop just before Castle Lane near traffic lights 8.00 am 5.25 pm A
Newbury — Aldermaston - 0118 971 3257 Pick up Time ?;ggsgIHLLQF Price Band
Newbury — Train station, Link Road 7.30 am 6.15 pm C
Sandleford — Newtown Road, outside the Falkland Veterinary Surgery — New location 7.34 am 6.11 pm C
New Greenham park — Bus stop by main entrance 7.40 am 6.05 pm C
Kingsclere — The Square 7.48 am 5.57 pm C
Oakley — Outside the Fox pub forecourt 8.07 am 5.38 pm C
Overton — The Square 8.15 am 5.30 pm B
Freefolk — Bus stop by Waitch lane 8.21 am 5.24 pm B
Whitchurch — Bus stop by bridge 8.25 am 5.20 pm B
Sutton Scotney — Wessex Park (Southbound) on the A30 Bullington Lane 8.35 am 5.10 pm A
South Wonston — Bus stop Christmas Hill opp Downs road 8.40 am 5.05 pm A
Ringwood (Fordingbridge) - Laguna — 01202 767022 Pick up Time 9&?&3&5&'?"? Price Band
Ringwood — Meeting House Lane 7.15 am 6.35 pm C
Alderholt — Bus shelter, around the corner from Co-op 7.30 am 6.20 pm D
Fordingbridge — Outside Burgate School, Salisbury Rd — Main road A338 7.40 am 6.10 pm D
Breamore — Village hall 7.42 am 6.08 pm C
Downton — Opposite ‘The Bull’ 7.45 am 6.04 pm C
Bodenham By Pass — Bus Shelter, Nunton Lane End 7.50 am 6.00 pm C
Downton Road — By the BP garage (was shell) 7.58 am 5.57 pm C
Salisbury — Coach Station (Millstream App) 8.08 am 5.47 pm C
Salisbury — Bishops Down bus stop on A30 Cemetery Bus Stop 7.58 am 5.40 pm C
Firsdown Hill — Firs Close, Firsdown Bus stop 8.06 am 5.32 pm B
West Winterslow — Kings Corner 8.10 am 5.28 pm B
Middle Winterslow — The Flood 8.15 am 5.23 pm B
Broughton — Broughton green Corner of school lane/north end 8.30 am 5.10 pm B
Sway — Wheelers - 02380 471800 Pick up Time Drop off Time Price Band
(Departs SCH 4.45pm)
Sway — Church Rd Car Showroom 7:20 am 6:20 pm D
Brockenhurst — College Bus Stop 7:30 am 6:12 pm C
Lyndhurst — Park Hotel Bus Stop 7:40 am 6:05 pm C
ASHURST CAR WASH 7:45 am 6:00 pm C
Calmore — The Breeze Van Centre 8:08 am 5:45 pm C
Ower — The Vine Inn 8:15 am 5:38 pm B
Michlemersh — Outside Bear and Ragged Staff — The layby 8:25 am 5:30 pm B
King Somborne — Outside the church 8:30 am 5:10 pm A
Up Somborne — Rookley Manor, Opp Strawberry Lane 8:33 am 5:08 pm A
Thatcham - Aldermaston - 0118 971 3257 Pick up Time E?g(zrzgg‘u;mf Price Band
Thatcham — Broadway/bus stop formerly Threshers 7.30 am 6:15 pm C
Woolhampton — The Angel 7.37 am 6:08 pm D
Tadley — Burnham Road bus stop (AWE end) 7.52 am 5:53 pm C
Tadley Hill — Bus stop by roundabout for New Rd/Rowan Rd 7.55 am 5:50 pm C
Tadley/Pamber End — Queens College Arms 7.58 am 5:47 pm C
Kempshott — Layby Winchester Rd nr Homesteads Rd 8.12 am 5:33 pm B
North Waltham (Dummer) — The Sun Inn Pub 8.20 am 5:25 pm B

All routes are scheduled to arrive at college at 9.00 am and depart at either 4.45pm or 4.55pm

Boarding areas are carefully considered by the college, and we regret we are not able to alter or add stops.

Due to heavy subsidy on bus passes no refund will be available unless a student has withdrawn from their course.

Updated — 25/03/2024




